

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER DUSU ELECTIONS 2019-2020

Professor Ashok K. Prasad Chief Election Officer DUSU Elections 2019-20 Email: eodusu2019@gmail.com C/O Room No. 1, Conference Centre, Opp. Botany Department (Gate No. 4), University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007 Phone: 011-27666014

No. CEO/DUSU/Elec/2019/

Dated: 30.08.2019

NOTICE

In order to provide an opportunity to the candidates contesting for various posts of Delhi University Students' Union 2019 reach a wider audience, the Election Committee has decided to upload electoral speeches in a video clipping by the respective candidates on its **Website**.

The speech shall be vetted, and edited if necessary, by a committee comprising of Chief Election Officer, Chief Returning Officer and Returning Officer. The decision of the committee shall be final and binding.

The speech for each post shall be uploaded on the website according to the alphabetical order (FIRST NAME of the Contestant) for each of the posts.

Those candidates who wish to avail this opportunity may submit their speech in the digital format on a CD by 05.00 PM on **September 7, 2019** in the office of Chief Election Officer.

The submission of the CD entails the candidate's acceptance of the above conditions.

(Prof. Ashok K. Prasad) Chief Election Officer, DUSU